

Powers Catholic High School Donald C. Wujciak Scholarship

The Donald C. Wujciak scholarship has been established by David and Diane Wujciak and family in memory of David's father, Donald.

The purpose of the scholarship is to provide \$1,000 for tuition assistance to a student attending Powers Catholic High School who meets the criteria set forth by the Powers Catholic High School Administration.

Donald was born in Toledo, Ohio on May 21, 1932. He graduated from Woodward High School in Toledo, OH in 1950 and General Motors Institute in 1954. Don married Irene Onufry on February 19, 1955 at Holy Redeemer Catholic Church in Flint, MI. Together they had 4 children, Mary Ann, Kathryn, David, and Michael. Unfortunately, Donald passed away at age 30 due to a tragic accident.

Don was Vice President of Process Equipment Company in Tipp City, OH. He was a member of St. Patrick Catholic Church in Troy, OH; a member of the Gilgal Fraternity at GMI in Flint, MI; a volunteer for the Boy Scouts in Vandalia, OH; a member of the Chamber of Commerce in Tipp City, OH; and a private pilot. His hobbies included wood-working, illustration, tennis, and anything mechanical. He was an enthusiastic dad, loved singing with his family, and was always full of life!

DONALD C. WUJCIAK ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Financial Need: For all scholarship applicants, the Business Office and the scholarship committee will evaluate family income as well as other sources of tuition assistance.

Applicants may be of Catholic or non-Catholic faith.

Selected recipient must demonstrate integrity, honesty and commitment to hard work.

DONALD C. WUJCIAK SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

If selected as a recipient, the student will receive an award of \$1,000 for the academic school year at Powers Catholic High School with the opportunity of renewing the scholarship. Scholarship renewal will be dependent upon continued academic progress at Powers.

Except as previously outlined, no obligations are to be imposed upon the student(s) as a scholarship recipient. The award is to be used during the traditional academic year (fall through spring) for tuition. The award is paid by reducing the amount of tuition each month of the school year. Students are to notify the Powers Catholic Selection Committee of any changes in address, school enrollment or other relevant information.

DONALD C. WUJCIAK SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Applicants are asked to submit the following documents for eligibility:

- 1. A completed Student Data Sheet (Cover sheet). The link to the Cover sheet is "Step 1" under scholarship opportunities at: powerscatholic.org/affordable-tuition.html.
- 2. One letter of recommendation from a principal, pastor, teacher, coach or other community leader. The letter of recommendation should highlight the student's character, participation, and commitment to the respective organization. Students should allow at least two weeks for the letter of recommendation.
- 3. An essay describing a time when you helped a family member or a friend. Your essay should also describe what motivated you to help.

*Please do not staple application materials.

Completed applications should be sent to the following address by May 1st: Powers Catholic High School Advancement Office c/o Donald C. Wujciak Scholarship 1505 W. Court St. Flint, MI 48503

SELECTION OF RECIPIENTS

Selection of the scholarship recipient is based upon academic record, demonstrated participation in school/church/community activities, family circumstances, and the letter of recommendation.

Scholarship recipients are made solely by the scholarship committee at Powers Catholic High School. All applicants agree to accept the decision of Powers Catholic High School as final. Not all applicants to the program will be selected as recipients.

Selection will be made without regard to race or gender.

OBLIGATION OF RECIPIENTS

Except as previously outlined, no obligations are to be imposed upon the student(s) as a scholarship recipient. Students are to notify the Business Office of any changes in address, school enrollment or other relevant information.

A thank you letter to the Wujciak family is requested within two weeks of your notification as the recipient. The thank you letter can be sent to Powers Catholic and it will then be forwarded to the Wujciak family.